## Procedure to become an official member of ITS AP



- ① ITS India Forum expressed their intention of joining ITS AP at AP BOD meeting on May 27, 2024.
- 2 ITS India Forum is invited to AP BOD meeting as an observer and requested to make their activity report 2-3 times. (Sep.15 2024, May 27 2025)
- 3 Monitoring ITS India Forum's contribution to Jakarta APF, Dubai WC and Suwon APF (maximum 12 months)
- (4) ITS AP Secretariat's visit to ITS India Forum within 2024FY (The schedule is Oct. 25, 2024)
- ⑤ Signing AP MOU by ITS India Forum on May 27, 2025 in Suwon
- 6 Paying annual membership fee of ITS AP (USD2,000) by ITS India Forum within 30 days after May 27, 2025
- (7) ITS AP gives them the status of official member of ITS AP upon receiving the annual membership fee

## (Note)

In case that a difficult situation to maintain the membership such as non-payment of annual membership fee is recognized, the membership of the concerned ITS organization can be forfeited upon approval of ITS AP BOD.